
Virginia Feeder
Sales

Richmond, VA
Mon June 29, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Mailed Newt
Summary ofLivestock Auctions by Areas:
Northern Virginia Livestock Summary
Including Front Royal, Marshall, Orange,
Rockingham, Shenandoah And Staunton
Union Virginiafor theweek of June 22-27,
1998

Feeder Cattle 490 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 200-300
74.00 - 84.00 300-400 77.00 - 87.00
73.00 400-500 71.50 - 84.00 500-500
69.00- 81.0083.00- 84.00600-70065.50-
72.50 70.00700-800 70.5065.50 800-900
58.00 - 64.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Smell 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 71.00 300-400 65.50 -

75.0062.50 60.00 - 63.00 400500 62.50 -

77.0062.00 57.00 - 70.00 500600 66.50 -

75.0051.00 - 60.0057.00 - 68.00600700
53.00- 68.00 55.00- 59.75700800—

59.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Smell 1 Med&Lge 2
200300 98.00 300400 7100 -

91.00 60.00 - 69J0 400500 69.00 -

73.00 72.50 500600 65.00 - 71.50
65.00-73.00 60070063.00-69.50- -

700900 60.00 - 61.25
Sleughter Genie 292 Heed
Sleughter Cows 255 Heed Bteeking Utility
end Commeiciel 2-4 35.00 - 42.50 Cutter
end Boning Utility 1-3 33J0 - 44.50Can-
ner end Low Outer 1-2 25.00 - 36.00.
Sleughter Bulb 37 Heed Yg 1-29001300
lbs 41.00 • 50.00 Yg 1-2 13001600 lbs
46.00 - 50.50 Yg 1-2 1600 lbs end over
48.00 - 55.50
Cows relumed tofirms 15 heed - Medium
end Large 1, 2-4 yts old 8001100 lbs
41.50-50.00 per cwt. Medium end Large 1,
4-10 yrs old 9001200 lbs 38.25-39.25 per
cwt. Cows with calves at side 6 pairs -

Medium And Large 1, 4-10 yts old
9001200 lbs with calves newborn to 200

lbs 390.00-680.00 per pair. Baby calves
returned to farms 44 bead newborn to 4
weeks 10.00-82.00per head. Over 100 lbs
4250-66.00 per cwt
Lambs TotalReceipts 214 Head Slaughter
Lambs 144 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2Few 3 9S-113 lbs 85.00 - 88.00
Good andFew Choice 1-287- 90lbs 7925-

82.00Feeder Lambs 25 Head Medium aid
Large Frame 1-2 70-85 Iba 76.50 - 79.00
Medium and Large Frame 1-2 60-70 lbs
7150 Slaughter Ewes and Rams 45 Head
Ewes Choice 2-4 17.00 - 2150 Utility and
Good 1-322.00- 2650Cu1landLow Utili-
ty 1-2 25.00 - 29.50Ram All 19.00•20.00

Richmond, VA
Mon June 29, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market Newt
Summary ofLivestock Auctions by Areas:
Southwest Virginia Livestock Summary
Including Tri-stele end Wytheville Virginia
for the week of June 22-27, 1998
Feeder Cattle 135 Head
Steers Med&Lge 1Med&Lge23oo4oo—

67.00 400500 71.00 - 75.00 70.00
500600 73.00 - 75.00 600700 7

69.00
HolsteinSteer Med&Lge 230050062.00-

63.00
Heifers MedALge 2 30040063.00- 66.00
400500 64.00 - 70.00 500600 62.00 -

68.00 600700 57.00 - 61.00
Bulls Med&Lge 1 50060062.00-66.50
Slaughter Cattle 121 Head
Slaughter Cows 99 Head Breaking Utility
and Commercial 2-4 35.00 - 40.00 Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-3 31.50 • 37.75 Can-
ner and Low Cutter 1-2 28.00 - 37.00
Slaughter Bulls 22 Head Yg 1-2 900-1300
lbs 46.25 - 48.00 Yg 1-2 1300-1600 lbs
43.00 - 49.50 Yg 1-2 1600 lbs and over
47.00 - 49.50
Lambs Total Receipts 145 Head Slaughter
Lambs 47 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime' 1-2Few 3 105 lbs 70.00 Good and
Few Choice 1-2 98-118 lbs 67.50 - 70.00
FeederLambs 83 Head Medium and Large
Frame 1-2 70-85 lbs 76.00 Medium and

Richmond, VA
Mon June 29, 199S

Make ths R/w conmcUon
936 Links Ave, Landisville Pa 717-898-5257

Did you know R/W has the lawn vacuum
hose and hose clamps. I picked up 6"
heavy duty for the John Deere rider for
$7.35ft. They had it in all different sizes.
We also found rubber grain hose there.

'While I waited for
Lacing, they made me

y gaskets that the dealer
could no longer get.

Did you know R/W has concrete anchors
for ail you needs. They even beat the
hardware stores boxed price.

on the tractor and my
knee's aren't sore. R/W has a
thing called a KNEELER for
$4.95ea. My wife got one for
the garden and the son one to
sit on at school games.

R/W Connection is the source for tubing
and fittings. Our knowledgeable staff
backed by the leading manufacture of
domestictubing will get what you need.
Call us and to make the R/W Connection.

Large Frame 1-260-70 Ibi77.00Slaughter
Ewes And Rams 15 Head Ewea AllGrades
80-200 Iba 22.00 - 28.00 —-n!C

,
]■ |3°me markets l

available dueI
the holiday i

Goata 12 head Kids - 25.00 - 27.50 per
head.

USOA-VA Dept of Ag Mattel News
Summary ofLivestock Auctions by Areas:
Central and Southeast Virginia Livestock
Summary Including Southtide (Blacks-
tone) and Lynchburg Virginiafor the week
Of June 22-27, 1998
Feeder Cattle 477 Head

Steers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
80.00-88.00400-500 77.00- 84.0073.50-

80.00 500-600 72.00- 82.0068.00 - 77.50
FEW 60.00 600-700 65.0ft,
800-900 6250
Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500 66.00
500-700 6050 - 68.00
Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 55.00 - 59.00 6350 - 67.00
400-50068.00 - 70.0054.00- 65.0062.00 -

71.50 500-600 74.0055.00 - 58.50 62.00 -

71.00 600-700 66.00 60.00 - 64.00
700-800 62.00 - 6750
Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 73.00 - 86.00 300-400
88.00 5950 - 81.0075.00 - 88.00 400-500
72.00 - 85.00 65.00 - 75.00 73.50 - 8550
500-60072.00-73.0057.00- 65.00 64.00 -

80.00 600-700 5750 - 7150
700-900 5750 52.00 - 57.00
Slaughter Cattle 199 Head
Slaughter Cowi 187 Head Breaking Utility
and Commercial 2-4 32.75 -35.2 S Cutter
and Boning Utility 1-3 3150 - 35.50Can-
ner and Low Outer 1-2 24.00 - 3150
Slaughter Bulla 12 Head Yg 1-2900-1300
Iba 4315 - 46.50 Yg 1-2 1300-1600 Iba
47.00 - 49.50 Yg 1-2 1600 Iba and over
46.00 - 48.00

not

Lamb* Total Receipt! ISO Head Slaughter
Lamba 51 Head New Crop Choice Few
Prime 1-2 Few 3 102 lb* 81.00 - 87.50
Feeder Lamba 73 Head Medium andLarge
Frame 1-2 85-100 Iba 85.00 Medium and
Large Frame 1-2 70- 85 Iba 73.50 - 80J0
Slaughter Bwea and Rama 26 Head Ewea
Choice 2-4 24.00 - 28.00

to
36.00-44.00 per cwL
State Graded FeederCattle 118head sold at
Lynchburg, Virginia On June 22, 1998.
Steers 63 head. Heifers 55 head.
Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400-
-- 86.00 400-500 7750 - 87.00 75.00 -

8550 500-60081.50 - 84.00 7950- 80.00
600-700 70.00 - 81.75 70.00 - 7850
700-800 62.00 - 74.00

Goala 36 Head (Soldby the Head) Billiea -

Medium 30.00- 43.00Kida -16.00 - 20.00
Cowi returned to faima 57 head - Medium
1, Large 1, and Large 2, 800-1300 Iba
35.00- per cwl Small 1, Medium 1,
Medium 2 and Large 2, 650-1300 Iba
37.00- moatly 40.00-45.00 percwt.
Cowi with calveaat aide 12pain - Medium
1,Large 1 and Large 2, 900-1350 Iba with

calvea 440.00-670.00 perpair. Baby calvea
returned to fantia 8 head over 100 Iba

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
6850 400-500 71.75 - 73.00 68.00 -

7150 500-60073.50 - 73.75 67.00- 7350
600-700 6850 65.00 - 72.00
State Graded FeederCattle 49 bead sold at
Southtide (Blackstooe) Virginia on June
24,1998. Steen 21 head. Heifers 28 head.
Steen Med&Lge 1MedALge2 400-500
- 75.00 500600 7650 7650 600700
7350 7550
Heifera Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400

66.50 400-500 68.50 71.00 - 73.50
50060067.00 - 69.0070.00600-70065.00

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auction

SaL, June 27, 1998

10
11,
12

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
200-500 LBS. 55.00-81.00.

STOCK HEIFERS 45.00-73.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 45.00-59.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
41.50-47.50; LIGHT 40.00-50.00.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE, NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 410058.75.

BULLS: HEAVY 42.005115, LIGHT
40.0055.00,

COWS: UTILITY HOLSTEINS
37.0043.00, CANNERS 34.0039.00,
OJLLS 27.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
100.00,MEDIUM TOG00D35.0055.00.

808 CALVES: 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM; 90120 LBS. UP TO 68.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

No Equity Deductions?
No Co-op Dues?
Farmer Owned-Farmer Controlled?
No Bull Talk-Straight Answers?
Secure Milk Market?
No Gimmick Milk Prices?
Top Competitive Milk Price?
Fewest Deductions?
Top Notch Trucking?
Milk Check Never Late?
Member Services?
Fair Treatment to all Members?

If You cannot say YES to all of the
tr b' 1 •

’ Milk M ket. Call

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 4, 1998-A9

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 100.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM: UP TO *O-00.
HOGS: TOF QUALITY 40.00-44.00,

HEAVY 38.00-42.00, LIGHT
37.00- FEEDER PICS BY THE
HEAD. UP TO 30.00.

SOWS: UP TO 26.50.
MALE HOGS: UP TO 22.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 85.00;

85-125 LBS. UPTO82.00;30-60LBS., UP
TO 88.00; CULLS 60.00 AND DOWN.

SHEEP; UP TO 34.00.
GOATS: ALL BYTHEHEAD,LARGE

40.00- MEDIUM 20.00-50.00;
SMALL 10.00-35.00

NO SALE JULY 4.

Estimated Daily
Livestock Slaughter

Washington, D.C.
Tuc Jun 30, 1998

USDA Market New*
Under Federal Inspection
••♦Corrected Slaughter includesRevisions
for Hogs and Sheep •**

CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP
Tuesday 06/30/98 (est) 132,000 5,000
337.000 14,000 Week ago (est) 127.0Q0
5.000 347,000 15,000 Year ago (act)
127.000 7,000 333,000 15,000 Week to

date (est) 263,000 9,000 665,000 27,000
Same Period Last Week (est) 252,000
10.000 661,000 26,000 Same Period Last
Year(est) 258,000 12,000 634,00028,000
Previous Day Estimated Steer and Heifer
Cow and Bull Monday 108,000 23,000
*••• Revision on Monday's Sheep Slaugh-
ter ... 13,000**•* Revision on Monday's
Hog Slaughter ... 328,000

Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!
Yes!

MOLDY CORN?
Let Schnupp's Grain Roasting SAVE
Your Moldy Corn!

• Flame Roasting Kills the Molds Present in Corn
• Flame Roasting Will Reduce Toxins to Safe Levels
• Flame Roasting Will Remove Odor and Increase

Palatabilitv. A Tho“J,““,,d

are really tasty

CHNUPP’S
N ROASTING

■ox 840, Lebanon, PA 17046
>5-6611 Fax #865-7334
100-452-4004
iROFF, RD #3 Lewisburg, PA
17-568-1420


